

Navi Cure - Customer Information Sheet

Sl. No	Title	Description	Policy Clause Number
1	Product Name	Navi Cure	
	What am I Covered for	<p>SCOPE OF COVER</p> <p>a) In-Patient Hospitalisation-Covers hospitalisation expenses if hospitalised for a minimum period of 24 hours. Expenses shall include –</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1) Room Rent and Nursing Charges 2) Intensive Care Unit (ICU) Charges 3) Operation Theatre Charges 4) Fees of Medical Practitioner/Surgeon/ Anaesthetist/Specialities 5) Physiotherapy, Investigation & Diagnostic Procedures 6) Medicines, Drugs and Consumables 7) Blood, Oxygen, Surgical appliances 8) The cost of Prosthetic and other devices or equipment recommended by the attending Medical Practitioner and if implanted internally during a Surgical Procedure <p>Room Rent Capping - If You are admitted in a room where the Room Rent is higher than the limit opted as specified in the Policy Schedule then, we will proportionately deduct “associate medical expenses”.</p> <p>Associate Medical Expenses include medical expenses related to Nursing Charges, Operation Theatre Charges, Fees of Medical practitioner/ surgeon/ anaesthetist/ specialist and Physiotherapy charges.</p> <p>Modern Treatment Methods The following procedures will be covered (wherever medically indicated) either as in patient or as part of day care treatment in a hospital up to the Sum Insured, specified in the policy schedule, during the policy period:</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> A. Uterine Artery Embolization and HIFU (High intensity focused ultrasound) B. Balloon Sinuplasty C. Deep Brain stimulation D. Oral chemotherapy E. Immunotherapy - Monoclonal Antibody to be given as injection F. Intra vitreal injections G. Robotic surgeries H. Stereotactic radio surgeries I. Bronchical Thermoplasty J. Vaporisation of the prostate (Green laser treatment or holmium laser treatment) 	2.1 - 2.24

Navi Cure – CIS | UIN : NAVHLIP22006V042122

Navi General Insurance Limited

Registered Office: Salarpuria Business Centre, 4th Floor, 93, 5th A Block, Koramangala Industrial Layout, Bengaluru, Karnataka – 560095

Toll-free number: 1800 123 0004 | Website: www.naviinsurance.com | Email: insurance.help@navi.com

CIN: U66000KA2016PLC148551 | IRDAI Registration Number: 155

		<p>K. IONM - (Intra Operative Neuro Monitoring)</p> <p>L. Stem cell therapy: Hematopoietic stem cells for bone marrow transplant for haematological conditions to be covered.</p> <p>Mental Illness: Covers Mental Illness as per the provisions of Mental Healthcare Act, 2017. However, in case of following mental illnesses the Inpatient Hospitalization benefit will be restricted to Policy Sum Insured or 3 lacs, whichever is Lower;</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Schizophrenia 2. Bipolar Affective Disorders 3. Depression 4. Obsessive Compulsive Disorders 5. Psychosis <p>HIV & AIDS Covers upto the Sum Insured in case Inpatient hospitalization (including Day Care Treatment) for the treatment arising out of HIV or any condition caused by or associated with Acquired Immuno-Deficiency Syndrome (AIDS).</p> <p>Extra Care – The Sum Insured will not be reduced up to ₹ 20,000/-in a Policy Year, if the claim is due to the following illness –</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1) Dengue 2) Chikungunya 3) Malaria 4) Leptospirosis 5) Japanese Encephalitis 6) Swine Flu 	
		<p>b) Day Care Treatment-Covers medical expenses for all day-care procedures where hospitalisation is for less than 24 hrs. This does not cover OPD treatment.</p>	
		<p>c) Pre-hospitalisation-Covers medical expenses incurred before the hospitalisation up to 90 days.</p>	
		<p>d) Post-hospitalisation-Covers medical expenses incurred after the discharge from hospital up to 180 days.</p>	
		<p>e) Domiciliary Hospitalisation-Covers medical expenses incurred for treatment availed at home, which would otherwise have required hospitalisation for at least 3 days, due to:</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> i) the condition of the patient is such that he/she is not in a condition to be removed to a Hospital, or ii) the patient takes treatment at home on account of non-availability of room in a Hospital. 	

	<p>f) Organ Donor Expenses - Covers Surgical expenses incurred for harvesting an organ from the donor.</p> <p>g) Emergency Road Ambulance/Repatriation of Mortal Remains (RMR)/Funeral Expenses - Covers expenses incurred for transportation of an Insured Person by an Ambulance and also expenses incurred for repatriation of mortal remains and funeral if death occurs during hospitalisation.</p> <p>h) Emergency Air Ambulance - Covers expenses incurred for transportation of an Insured Person by an Air Ambulance.</p> <p>i) Hospital Daily Cash - Provides fixed amount for each day of hospitalisation.</p> <p>j) AYUSH - Covers medical expenses incurred for in-patient hospitalisation for the treatment taken under Ayurveda, Yoga and Naturopathy, Unani, Siddha and Homoeopathy in a government hospital, teaching hospitals of AYUSH colleges and AYUSH hospitals recognised by a government authority.</p> <p>k) Reinstatement of In-patient Hospitalisation Sum Insured - Sum Insured will be automatically reinstated, once during the Policy Year, if the Policy Sum Insured and Cumulative Bonus, if any, exhausts due to claims paid and payable (payable here means the claim where liability under the policy is admitted and amount of claim is established).</p> <p>l) Maternity and New Born Baby I. Maternity Expenses - Covers maternity expenses up to a maximum of 2 deliveries or terminations in the life time. II. New Born Baby -Covers medical expenses for the treatment of a new born baby post birth up to 90 days from date of delivery.</p> <p>m) Worldwide Emergency Hospitalisation - Covers medical expenses for in-patient hospitalisation incurred outside India due to life threatening illness.</p> <p>n) Cumulative Bonus - The Sum Insured will be enhanced by 10% for each claim free policy year subject to a maximum 50%.</p> <p>o) Medical Second Opinion - The Insured Person can opt to obtain a medical second opinion post the diagnosis of a specified critical illness or in case advised to undergo a surgery.</p> <p>p) Counselling - Covers cost of 5 sessions of counselling during a policy year to help the insured to deal with anxiety, stress, depression, relational problems, substance related disorders, emotional and behavioural disorders.</p>	
--	------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	--

		<p>q) Healthcare and Wellness</p> <p>i) Health Check-Up- This benefit will be available for each Insured Person (≥ 18 years of age) at the end of every claim free policy year.</p> <p>ii) Wellness Benefits- You have an option to enrol and participate in our below mentioned wellness programs to lead a healthier lifestyle.</p> <p>1) Health Risk Assessment (HRA) - It is a screening tool based on questionnaire to assess Your lifestyle habits and health history so as to determine how healthy You are and whether You are at risk for certain chronic diseases or illness. You can earn discounts equivalent to 0.5% of the premium for participation and 2% of the premium for optimal health score (≥ 70).</p> <p>2) Self-Disease Management - Adopting healthy lifestyle practices such as healthy diet, regular physical activity, quitting smoking and good compliance to medication can prevent or control the onset of debilitating complications of chronic diseases. You can earn discounts up to 10% of the previous policy premium for controlling/managing your chronic disease (Hypertension /Diabetes /Hyperlipidaemia) by Yourself by adopting to the healthy lifestyle practices.</p> <p>3) Stay Fit - It is a pedometer based simple walking program designed for You to walk your way to a more active and healthier lifestyle. Insured Persons of age 18 years and above will only be eligible for this program. You can earn discounts up to 10% of the previous policy premium.</p> <p>iii) Health Helpline – You can call/chat online with medical practitioner’s empanelled with Us. You may contact Us on Our toll-free helpline to avail this service.</p>	
		<p>r) Voluntary Co-Payment- You will bear the opted percentage of the admissible claim amount of each claim. A Co- Payment does not reduce the Sum Insured.</p>	
		<p>s) Deductible- It is an amount that You have to bear before a claim becomes payable in the Policy. The deductible amount that you have opted will apply on each claim. A deductible does not reduce the Sum Insured.</p>	
		<p>t) Waiver of Mandatory Co-Payment - Mandatory co-payment will be applicable if the age of the Insured Person is 61 years or above on the date of inception of 1st policy with Us. If You opt this cover by paying additional premium the mandatory co-pay clause will not apply.</p>	

		<p>u) Out Patient Treatment-Covers expenses incurred for Out-patient consultations, Diagnostic Examinations, cost of medicines, dental care, spectacles or contact lenses and hearing aids.</p> <p>v) Infertility - Covers medical expenses for two In-Vitro Fertilisation cycles up to ₹ 3 Lac, in the lifetime of the female insured person between the ages of 25 years and 40 years.</p> <p>w) Medical Inflation - The Sum Insured will be enhanced by 10% every policy year irrespective of claim subject to a maximum accumulation of 50%.</p> <p>x) Critical Illness Benefit- Provides payment of Lump Sum amount on the diagnosis of specified Critical Illness.</p>	
2	What are the major exclusions in the Policy	<p>We will not pay for any claims arising directly or indirectly from:</p> <p>STANDARD EXCLUSIONS</p> <p>a) Breach of Law with criminal intent b) Chemical and Nuclear exposure c) War</p> <p>EXCLUSIONS SPECIFIC TO THE POLICY WHICH CANNOT BE WAIVED</p> <p>a) Alcohol and Drug Abuse b) Cosmetic or Plastic Surgery c) External Congenital Anomaly d) Dental treatment except as covered under Out Patient Treatment e) Physical developmental disorders f) hazardous or adventurous sports g) Unproven treatment h) Eyesight, Hearing Aids and External Prosthesis except as covered under Out Patient Treatment i) Sexually Transmitted Diseases j) Non-Allopathic Treatment k) Obesity unless opted to cover l) Maternity Expenses unless opted to cover m) Sterility and Infertility n) Self-Inflicted Injuries or attempted suicide o) Sleep Disorders</p> <p>(Note: The above is a partial listing of the policy exclusions. Please refer to the policy clauses for the full listing)</p>	4.1 - 4.2
3	Waiting Periods	<p>a) 30 days Waiting Period from the inception of first Policy - will be applicable for any hospitalisation unless due to Accident or for the treatments of the critical illness i.e., cancer, myocardial infarction and stroke.</p>	3.1-3.5 / 2.1 / 2.12 / 2.22 / 2.24

		<p>b) Waiting period for the named ailments (such as Sinusitis, Tonsillectomy, Cataract, Surgery for hernia, Uterine fibroids, Osteoarthritis, Joint replacement Surgeries, Kidney Stones, Gall Stones, Varicose veins) will be applicable up to 2 years from the first Policy inception date. Please refer the policy for complete list.</p> <p>c) Waiting period for the pre-existing disease will be applicable up to 4 years from the first policy inception date.</p> <p>d) Waiting period for the maternity expenses is 24 months from the date of inception of the first policy with Us.</p> <p>e) Waiting period for the Infertility is 36 months from the date of inception of the first policy with Us.</p> <p>f) Waiting period for the Internal Congenital is 24 months from the date of inception of the first policy with Us.</p> <p>g) Waiting Period for illness under extra care is 15 days.</p> <p>h) Waiting Period for Named Mental Illness is 24 months from the date of inception of the first policy with Us.</p>									
4	Payment Basis	<p>a) For all covers (excluding Critical Illness and Hospital Daily Cash Benefit) - pay-out will be on reimbursement of actual expenses either by way of Cashless to the Hospital/ Network provider when a cashless facility is availed or directly to you as a reimbursement against the bills when you have paid for the expenses.</p> <p>b) Critical Illness Benefit - pay-out will be lump sum fixed amount.</p> <p>c) Hospital Daily Cash – Provides fixed amount for each day of hospitalisation. Our maximum liability is restricted to 30 days of hospitalisation in a Policy Year.</p>									
5	Loss Sharing	<p>a) A mandatory co-payment as per the below grid will be applicable for the insured persons whose entry age at the first inception of policy with us is 61 years or above.</p> <table border="1" data-bbox="472 1362 1281 1541"> <thead> <tr> <th>Age at Entry</th> <th>Co-Payment</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>61 – 65 Years</td> <td>10%</td> </tr> <tr> <td>66 – 70 Years</td> <td>20%</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Above 70 Years (Only for ₹ 2 Lac S.I)</td> <td>30%</td> </tr> </tbody> </table> <p>b) A voluntary co-pay percentage as opted by you will be applicable on admissible claim amount of each claim.</p> <p>c) A deductible amount as opted by you will be applicable on each claim. Any claim over and above this limit will become payable under the Policy.</p>	Age at Entry	Co-Payment	61 – 65 Years	10%	66 – 70 Years	20%	Above 70 Years (Only for ₹ 2 Lac S.I)	30%	<p>4.1.6</p> <p>2.19</p> <p>2.20</p>
Age at Entry	Co-Payment										
61 – 65 Years	10%										
66 – 70 Years	20%										
Above 70 Years (Only for ₹ 2 Lac S.I)	30%										

		<p>d) Persons opting to take treatment outside their zone will bear a co-pay as per below:</p> <p>Zone II to Zone I - 12% Zone III to Zone II - 15% Zone III to Zone I - 25% Zone IV to Zone III - 10% Zone IV to Zone II - 25% Zone IV to Zone I - 35%</p>	4.1.7
6	Renewal Conditions	<p>a) The Policy is ordinarily renewable for life subject to the renewal premium being paid to Us on or before the date of expiry of the policy.</p> <p>b) Grace period of 30 days is allowed for renewal of the policy.</p> <p>c) Coverage will not be available for the period for which no premium is received.</p>	4.4.1
7	Renewal Benefits	<p>a) For every claim free policy year, insured can opt for health check-up benefit.</p> <p>b) Cumulative Bonus - The Sum Insured will be enhanced by 10% for each claim free policy year subject to maximum of 50%.</p> <p>c) Medical Inflation – The Sum Insured will be enhanced by 10% every year subject to maximum of 50% irrespective of claim.</p>	2.17.1 2.14 2.23
8	Cancellation	<p>a) This policy may be cancelled on grounds of misrepresentation, fraud, non-disclosure of material facts and non-cooperation by the insured, upon 15 days' notice. No refund will be allowed except in case of non-cooperation where we will allow pro-rate refund of premium.</p> <p>b) Insured can notify Us for cancellation of this Policy by giving notice about effective date of cancellation and we shall refund the premium based on short period rate as mentioned in the Policy.</p>	4.2.2
9	Claims	<p>a) Claim Intimation- Notification of the claim must be made to Us/Our TPA in writing or at our call centre.</p> <p>b) Cashless facility is available only at our network provider. The Insured Person can avail Cashless facility at the time of admission into any network provider, by presenting the health card as provided by Us with this Policy, along with a valid photo identification proof (Voter ID card / Driving License / Passport / PAN Card / Aadhar Card, any other identity proof as approved by Us).</p> <p>Network Provider List is available at our website www.naviinsurance.com</p> <p>c) Wherever You have opted for reimbursement of expenses, You may submit the documents for reimbursement of the claim to Our / TPA office not later than 15 days from the date of discharge from the Hospital. You can obtain a Claim Form from any of our / TPA Offices or download a copy from our website.</p>	4.3.2

		<p>d) We shall scrutinize the claim and accompanying documents. Any deficiency of documents, shall be intimated to You and the Network Provider, as the case may be and subsequent reminders will follow.</p> <p>e) We shall settle a Claim including its rejection within 30 days of the receipt of the last “necessary” documents or 45 days in case where we have initiated investigation.</p>	
10	Policy Servicing	<p>a. Call Us: Toll Free 1800 123 0004</p> <p>b. Email: insurance.help@navi.com Email for Senior Citizens- seniorcare@navi.com</p> <p>c. Visit our website: https://www.naviinsurance.com/service/</p> <p>d. Walk in for assistance</p> <p>e. Dispatch your letters to us at – Corporate Office: Navi General Insurance Limited Salarpuria Business Centre, 4th B Cross Road, 5th Block, Koramangala Industrial Layout, Bengaluru, Karnataka – 560095</p> <p>f. Escalation –</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • First Escalation – Contact Customer Experience Team at - Manager.CustomerExperience@navi.com • Second Escalation - Email to Head Customer Experience and Grievance Redressal Officer at – Head.CustomerExperience@navi.com 	5
	Grievances / Complaints	<p>If You have a grievance about any matter relating to the Policy, or Our decision on any matter, or the claim, You can address Your grievance as follows:</p> <p>1. Our Grievance Redressal Officer</p> <p>You can send Your grievance in writing by post or email to Our Grievance Redressal Officer at the following address:</p> <p>Navi General Insurance Limited (formerly known as DHFL General Insurance Limited) Corporate Office: Salarpuria Business Centre, 4th B Cross Road, 5th Block, Koramangala Industrial Layout, Bengaluru, Karnataka – 560095 E-mail: gro@navi.com Toll free: 1800 123 0004</p> <p>2. Consumer Affairs Department of IRDAI</p> <p>a. In case it is not resolved within 15 days or if You are unhappy with the resolution You can approach the Grievance Redressal Cell of the Consumer Affairs Department of IRDAI by calling Toll Free Number 155255 (or) 1800 4254 732 or sending an e-mail to complaints@irdai.gov.in. You can also make use of IRDAI's online portal - Integrated Grievance Management System (IGMS) by registering Your complaint at igms.irda.gov.in.</p>	

Navi Cure – CIS | UIN : NAVHLIP22006V042122

Navi General Insurance Limited

Registered Office: Salarpuria Business Centre, 4th Floor, 93, 5th A Block, Koramangala Industrial Layout, Bengaluru, Karnataka – 560095

Toll-free number: 1800 123 0004 | Website: www.naviinsurance.com | Email: insurance.help@navi.com

CIN: U66000KA2016PLC148551 | IRDAI Registration Number: 155

		<p>b. You can send a letter to IRDAI with Your complaint on a Complaint Registration Form available by clicking here. You must fill and send the Complaint Registration Form along with any documents by post or courier to General Manager, Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority of India (IRDAI), Consumer Affairs Department - Grievance Redressal Cell, Sy.No.115/1, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Gachibowli, Hyderabad - 500032.</p> <p>c. You can visit the portal http://www.policyholder.gov.in for more details.</p> <p>3. Insurance Ombudsman</p> <p>You can approach the Insurance Ombudsman depending on the nature of grievance and financial implication, if any. Information about Insurance Ombudsmen, their jurisdiction and powers is available on the website of the Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority of India (IRDAI) at www.irdai.gov.in, or of the General Insurance Council at www.generalinsurancecouncil.org.in, the Consumer Education Website of the IRDAI at http://www.policyholder.gov.in, or from any of Our Offices.</p> <p>Ombudsman and Addresses: Refer the below link: http://ecoi.co.in/ombudsman.html</p>	
11	Insured's Rights	<p>a) Renewability:</p> <p>i) The Policy is ordinarily renewable for life subject to the renewal premium being paid to Us on or before the date of expiry of the policy.</p> <p>ii) Grace period of 30 days is allowed for renewal of the policy.</p>	4.4.1
		<p>b) Portability:</p> <p>i) Any person insured under an individual health insurance policy of any other insurer can migrate to us. The insured covered under this Navi Health Policy can opt to migrate to a suitable Individual Health Insurance Policy offered by Us.</p> <p>ii) The member shall apply for portability at least 45 days before the premium renewal date</p> <p>iii) For portability, the insured person can contact Us through email at insurance.help@navi.com or can call Us on our toll-free number 1800 123 0004.</p>	4.4.7
		<p>c) Claims Terms</p> <p>We shall settle a claim including its rejection within 30 days of the receipt of the last “necessary documents”.</p>	5.3.2
12	Insured's Obligations	<p>a) The Insured Person must disclose all the pre-existing diseases or conditions at the time of applying for purchasing this Policy.</p>	

		b) Any Non-disclosure may result in rejection of a claim & cancellation of the Policy without any refund.
		c) The Insured shall notify us regarding any changes in medical condition during the Policy Period at the time of renewal if any change in cover is requested.

Legal Disclaimer Note: The information must be read in conjunction with the product brochure and policy document. In case of any conflict between the CIS and the policy document, the terms and conditions mentioned in the policy document shall prevail.

Benefit/ Premium Illustration for Health Insurance Policy

Silver Plan benefit Illustration (premium excluding GST)

Age of the members insured	Coverage opted on Individual basis covering each member of the family separately (at a single point in time)		Coverage opted on Individual basis covering multiple members of the family under a single policy (Sum Insured is available for each member of the family)				Coverage opted on family floater basis with overall Sum Insured (Only one Sum Insured is available for the entire family)			
	Premium (Rs.)	Sum insured (Rs)	Premium (Rs.)	Discount, if any	Premium after discount	Sum insured (Rs)	Premium for all members of family	Floater discount, if any	Premium after discount	Sum insured (Rs)
31	5,173	500,000	5,173	5%	4,914	500,000	5,173	20%	4,138	500,000
28	4,591	500,000	4,591		4,361	500,000	4,591		3,673	
5	2,913	500,000	2,913		2,767	500,000	2,913		2,330	
	Total Premium for all members of family is Rs 12,677 when each member is covered separately. Sum Insured available for each individual is Rs. 5,00,000		Total Premium for all members of family is Rs 12,043 when they are covered under single policy. Sum Insured available for each family member is Rs. 5,00,000				Total Premium when policy is opted on floater basis is Rs 10,142 Sum Insured of Rs. 5,00,000 is available for the entire family			
53	11,534	500,000	11,534	5%	10,957	500,000	11,534	15%	9,804	500,000
48	9,797	500,000	9,797		9,307	500,000	9,797		8,327	
	Total Premium for all members of family is Rs 21,331 when each member is covered separately. Sum Insured available for each individual is Rs. 5,00,000		Total Premium for all members of family is Rs 20,264 when they are covered under single policy. Sum Insured available for each family member is Rs. 5,00,000				Total Premium when policy is opted on floater basis is Rs 18,131 Sum Insured of Rs. 5,00,000 is available for the entire family			

Navi Cure – CIS | UIN : NAVHLIP22006V042122

Navi General Insurance Limited

Registered Office: Salarpuria Business Centre, 4th Floor, 93, 5th A Block, Koramangala Industrial Layout, Bengaluru, Karnataka – 560095

Toll-free number: 1800 123 0004 | Website: www.naviinsurance.com | Email: insurance.help@navi.com

CIN: U66000KA2016PLC148551 | IRDAI Registration Number: 155

67	32,573	500,000	32,573	5%	30,944	500,000	32,573	15%	27,687	500,000
63	25,966	500,000	25,966		24,668	500,000	25,966		22,071	
Total Premium for all members of family is Rs. 58,539 when each member is covered separately. Sum Insured available for each individual is Rs. 5,00,000		Total Premium for all members of family is Rs. 55,612 when they are covered under single policy. Sum Insured available for each family member is Rs. 5,00,000				Total Premium when policy is opted on floater basis is Rs. 49,758 Sum Insured of Rs. 5,00,000 is available for the entire family				

Gold Plan benefit Illustration (premium excluding GST)

Age of the members insured	Coverage opted on Individual basis covering each member of the family separately (at a single point in time)		Coverage opted on Individual basis covering multiple members of the family under a single policy (Sum Insured is available for each member of the family)				Coverage opted on family floater basis with overall Sum Insured (Only one Sum Insured is available for the entire family)			
	Premium (Rs.)	Sum insured (Rs)	Premium (Rs.)	Discount, if any	Premium after discount	Sum insured (Rs)	Premium for all members of family	Floater discount, if any	Premium after discount	Sum insured (Rs)
31	8,727	1,500,000	8,727	5%	8,291	1,500,000	8,727	15%	7,418	1,500,000
28	7,594	1,500,000	7,594		7,214	1,500,000	7,594		6,455	
5	4,708	1,500,000	4,708		4,473	1,500,000	4,708		4,002	
Total Premium for all members of family is Rs 21,029 when each member is covered separately. Sum Insured available for each individual is Rs. 15,00,000		Total Premium for all members of family is Rs 19,978 when they are covered under single policy. Sum Insured available for each family member is Rs. 15,00,000				Total Premium when policy is opted on floater basis is Rs 17,875 Sum Insured of Rs. 15,00,000 is available for the entire family				
53	20,286	1,500,000	20,286	5%	19,272	1,500,000	20,286	11%	18,055	1,500,000
48	16,934	1,500,000	16,934		16,087	1,500,000	16,934		15,071	

	Total Premium for all members of family is Rs 37,220 when each member is covered separately. Sum Insured available for each individual is Rs. 15,00,000		Total Premium for all members of family is Rs 35,359 when they are covered under single policy. Sum Insured available for each family member is Rs. 15,00,000				Total Premium when policy is opted on floater basis is Rs 33,126 Sum Insured of Rs. 15,00,000 is available for the entire family			
67	58,834	1,500,000	58,834	5%	55,892	1,500,000	58,834	11%	52,362	1,500,000
63	46,838	1,500,000	46,838		44,496	1,500,000	46,838		41,686	
	Total Premium for all members of family is Rs. 1,05,672 when each member is covered separately. Sum Insured available for each individual is Rs. 15,00,000		Total Premium for all members of family is Rs. 1,00,388 when they are covered under single policy. Sum Insured available for each family member is Rs. 15,00,000				Total Premium when policy is opted on floater basis is Rs. 94,048 Sum Insured of Rs. 15,00,000 is available for the entire family			

Platinum Plan benefit Illustration (premium excluding GST)

Age of the members insured	Coverage opted on Individual basis covering each member of the family separately (at a single point in time)		Coverage opted on Individual basis covering multiple members of the family under a single policy (Sum Insured is available for each member of the family)				Coverage opted on family floater basis with overall Sum Insured (Only one Sum Insured is available for the entire family)			
	Premium (Rs.)	Sum insured (Rs)	Premium (Rs.)	Discount, if any	Premium after discount	Sum insured (Rs)	Premium for all members of family	Floater discount, if any	Premium after discount	Sum insured (Rs)
31	17,857	2,500,000	17,857	5%	16,964	2,500,000	17,857	12%	15,714	2,500,000
28	16,079	2,500,000	16,079		15,275	2,500,000	16,079		14,150	
5	7,880	2,500,000	7,880		7,486	2,500,000	7,880		6,934	
	Total Premium for all members of family is Rs 41,816 when each member is covered separately. Sum Insured available for each individual is Rs. 25,00,000		Total Premium for all members of family is Rs 39,725 when they are covered under single policy. Sum Insured available for each family member is Rs. 25,00,000				Total Premium when policy is opted on floater basis is Rs 36,798 Sum Insured of Rs. 25,00,000 is available for the entire family			

Navi Cure – CIS | UIN : NAVHLIP22006V042122

Navi General Insurance Limited

Registered Office: Salarpuria Business Centre, 4th Floor, 93, 5th A Block, Koramangala Industrial Layout, Bengaluru, Karnataka – 560095

Toll-free number: 1800 123 0004 | Website: www.naviinsurance.com | Email: insurance.help@navi.com

CIN: U66000KA2016PLC148551 | IRDAI Registration Number: 155

53	35,215	2,500,000	35,215	5%	33,454	2,500,000	35,215	10%	31,694	2,500,000	
48	29,445	2,500,000	29,445		27,973	2,500,000	29,445		26,501	0	
		Total Premium for all members of family is Rs 64,660 when each member is covered separately. Sum Insured available for each individual is Rs. 25,00,000				Total Premium for all members of family is Rs 61,427 when they are covered under single policy. Sum Insured available for each family member is Rs. 25,00,000					
		Total Premium when policy is opted on floater basis is Rs 58,194 Sum Insured of Rs. 25,00,000 is available for the entire family									
67	100,986	2,500,000	100,986	5%	95,937	2,500,000	100,986	10%	90,887	2,500,000	
63	80,435	2,500,000	80,435		76,413	2,500,000	80,435		72,392	0	
		Total Premium for all members of family is Rs. 1,81,421 when each member is covered separately. Sum Insured available for each individual is Rs. 25,00,000				Total Premium for all members of family is Rs. 1,72,350 when they are covered under single policy. Sum Insured available for each family member is Rs. 25,00,000					
		Total Premium when policy is opted on floater basis is Rs. 1,63,279 Sum Insured of Rs. 25,00,000 is available for the entire family									